Tariffs Approved by the Commission -
Having considered the petition of P&ED Mizoram for approval of Aggregate Revenue

Requirement (ARR) and determination of Retail Tariff for supply of energy and having
approved the Aggregate Revenue Requirement (ARR) with a gap of Rs. 104.47 Crore vide
para 7.8 of Chapter—7, the Commission considers to revise the tariffs under Telescopic
billing within an average increase of 3.6% from current average rate of Rs 4.45 per unit as
detailed below:

Table 8.2: Category wise Tariff approved by the Commission for FY 2017-18

Approved

SI.No Category *** Fixed Charges per Variable Charges

month (Rs)/kwW (Rs/kwh)
1 Kutir Jyoti
i) First 15 kWh 12 1.50
ii) Next 15 kWh 12 2.15
iii) > 30 12 2.45
2 Domestic LT
i) First 50 Units 35 2.45
ii) Next 50 Units 35 3.40
iii) Next 100 Units 35 4.40
iv) Balance above 200 Units 35 5.00
3 Domestic HT 35/KVA 4.80
4 Non-domestic/ Commercial LT
i) First 100 Units 65 3.80
ii) Next 100 Units 65 4.80
iii) Balance above 200 Units 65 5.80
5 Commercial HT 65/KVA 5.50
6 Public Lighting LT 60 5.20
7 PWW LT 75 5.10
8 PWW HT 75/KVA 4.90
9 Irrigation & Agri LT 35 2.00
10 Irrigation & Agri HT 35/KVA 1.95
11 Industrial LT
i) First 400 Units 65 4.00
i) Balance above 400 Units 65 4.75
12 Industrial HT 65/KVA 4,55
13 Bulk Supply HT 70/KVA 4.30

*Ex Fixed charge in LT supply except ki is per kW of contracted load and in HT supply is per
kVA of Billing Demand.



